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CBD Distillate
Farmulated CBD
Total Cannabinoids Total Terpenas
BATCH # N/A - Tested 1/7/2019 for Safety
Heavy Metals Screen
Limit of Limnit of
Amount Detected Detection Quantification
Arsenic ND 419 ppb 127.0 ppb
Cadmium ND 377 ppb 1141 ppb
Mercury ND 216 ppb 65.6 pph
Lead ND 20.6 ppb 626 ppb

Percantage data represents asighi percentage of sample es recaiviad Dy PHR Labs, This report and all inforrmiation Rerein shatl nob Be reproduced sxcapt in its entinety
vithout the expressed corsent of PHE Lats . Results may vary, Resuits are only for the sarnple supplied to PHE Lals

This product has not been saslyred ar aporoved by the FOA. Thers 1s limited information on the sice effacts of usin
heaith risks, Marijuana e g acy ard preasi-tesding may pose potantizl harms, Do not drive or operaie
product, KEEF THIS PRODACT L8/ 4% FROM CHILDREN
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Terpenes Profile

3.88% B-Caryophyllene 2.79%
TotaiTerpenes a~-Humulene 0.88%

Guaiol 0:10%
a-Bisabolol 0.05%

Caryophyllene Oxide 0.04%

Linalool 0.01%

Nerolidol 1 0.01%

Net detected:

a-Pinene, Camphene, B-Myrcene, B-Pineneg, §-3-Carene, o-
Terpinene, Ocimeng, §-Limonene, p-Cymene, f-Ocimene,
Eucalyptol, y-Terpinene, Terpinolene, Isopulegol, Geraniol,
Nerolidol 2

SAFETY PROFILES

Microbiological Contaminant Screen

Amount Dretected

Total Viable Aerobic Bacteria <100 CFU/g

Total Yeast & Mold <100 CFU/g

Total Bile-Telerant Gram Negative Bacteria ' <100 CFU/g

STEC ’ Not Detected

Salmoenella Not Detected
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Mycotoxin Screen

Amount Detected
Ochratoxin A ND
Aflatoxin B ND
Aflatoxin B2 ND
Aflatoxin GI ND
Aflatoxin G2 ND
Residual Solvent Screen

Amount Detected
Ethanol ND
N—Butan-e ND

Limit of
Detection

23 ppb
1.0 ppb
1.2 ppb
1.2 ppb

11 ppb

Lirnit of
Detection

737 ppm

1101 ppm
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Limit of
Quantification
7.6 ppb
33 ppb
6.3 ppb
4.0 ppb
3.6 ppb
Limit of
Quantification
2456 ppm
3670 ppm

Percentage data represents weight percentage of sample as received by PHR t abs, This report and all information herein shall not be reproduced except in its entirety

without the expressed consent of PHR Labs . Results may vary. Results aie only for the sanyple supplied to PHR Labs.

This product has not been analyzed or approved by the FDA. Thereis limitech information on the side effects of using this product, and there ray b associzted
hzalth risks, Marijuana use during pregnancy and breast-feacling may pose potential harms. Do net drive or operate machinery wher urder the influence of this

prociuct. KEEP THIS PRODUCT AWAY FROM

CHILDREM.
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