

# **CBD** Distillate

#### Farmulated CBD

Total Cannabinoids

Total Terpenes

BATCH # N/A - Tested 1/7/2019 for Safety

## SAFETY PROFILES

#### **Heavy Metals Screen**

	Amount Detected	Limit of Detection	Limit of Quantification
Arsenic	ND	41.9 ppb	127.0 ppb
Cadmium	ND	37.7 ppb	114.1 ppb
Mercury	ND	21.6 ppb	65.6 ppb
Lead	ND	20.6 ppb	62.6 ppb

Percentage data represents weight percentage of sample as received by PHR Labs. This report and all information herein shall not be reproduced except in its entirety without the expressed consent of PHR Labs. Results may vary. Results are only for the sample supplied to PHR Labs.

This product has not been analyzed or approved by the FDA. There is limited information on the side effects of using this product, and there may be associated health risks. Marijuana use during pregnancy and breast-feeding may pose potential harms. Do not drive or operate machinery when under the influence of this product. KEEP THIS PRODUCT AWAY FROM CHILDREN.



### **Terpenes Profile**

3.88%	β-Caryophyllene	2.79%
Total Terpenes	α-Humulene	0.88%
Terpenes are quantified using Gas Chromatography with Flame Ionization Detector	Guaiol	0.10%
	α-Bisabolol	0.05%
	Caryophyllene Oxide	0.04%
	Linalool	0.01%
	Nerolidol 1	0.01%

Not detected:

α-Pinene, Camphene, β-Myrcene, β-Pinene, δ-3-Carene, α-Terpinene, Ocimene, δ-Limonene, ρ-Cymene, β-Ocimene, Eucalyptol, γ-Terpinene, Terpinolene, Isopulegol, Geraniol, Nerolidol 2

## SAFETY PROFILES

### **Microbiological Contaminant Screen**

	Amount Detected
Total Viable Aerobic Bacteria	<100 CFU/g
Total Yeast & Mold	<100 CFU/g
Total Bile-Tolerant Gram Negative Bacteria	<100 CFU/g
STEC	Not Detected
Salmonella	Not Detected



#### **Mycotoxin Screen**

	Amount Detected	Limit of Detection	Limit of Quantification
Ochratoxin A	ND	2.3 ppb	7.6 ppb
Aflatoxin B1	ND .	1.0 ppb	3.3 ppb
Aflatoxin B2	ND	1.9 ppb	6.3 ppb
Aflatoxin G1	ND	1.2 ppb	4.0 ppb
Aflatoxin G2	ND	1.1 ppb	3.6 ppb

#### **Residual Solvent Screen**

	Amount Detected	Limit of Detection	Limit of Quantification	
Ethanol	ND	737 ppm		2456 ppm
N-Butane	ND	1101 ppm		3670 ppm

Percentage data represents weight percentage of sample as received by PHR Labs. This report and all information herein shall not be reproduced except in its entirety without the expressed consent of PHR Labs. Results may vary. Results are only for the sample supplied to PHR Labs.

This product has not been analyzed or approved by the FDA. There is limited information on the side effects of using this product, and there may be associated health risks. Marijuana use during pregnancy and breast-feeding may pose potential harms. Do not drive or operate machinery when under the influence of this product. KEEP THIS PRODUCT AWAY FROM CHILDREN.

